# OP \$40.00 27624

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Multi-Vet Ltee		103/18/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Premier Pet Products, LLC	
Street Address:	14201 Sommerville Ct.	
City:	Midlothian	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23113-6884	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2762487		GENTLE SPRAY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-332-5300

Email: kanderson@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Kristine M. Boylan Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15599.00000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristine M. Boylan
Signature:	/Kristine M. Boylan/
Date:	04/14/2009

900131667 TRADEMARK REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0177 Total Attachments: 2

source=15599 assignment\_20090414095442#page1.tif source=15599 assignment\_20090414095442#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0178

# SCHEDULE B GLOBAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, this global assignment of trademark rights is made effective 218, 608 by and between Multi-Vet Ltd. and Premier Pet Products, LLC:

WHEREAS, Multi-Vet Ltd. is a Canadian limited liability company with an office at 17420 rue Centrale, Saint-Hyacinthe, Quebec, Canada J2T 3L7 (formerly at 16675 Grand Range St-Francois, Saint Hyacinthe, Quebec J2T 5H2 Canada) and is record owner of the following Trademark Registrations and Applications in the United States (U.S.), in Canada (CA), in the European Community (CTM) and in the United Kingdom (UK):

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,762,487 (GENTLE SPRAY);

CA Trademark Application No.: 1379549 (GENTLE SPRAY)

CA Trademark Application No.: 1390671-00 (SPRAY SENSE)

CA Trademark Application No.: 1390672-00 (SPRAY SENTRY)

CTM Trademark Application No.: 6841233 (GENTLE SPRAY)<sup>1</sup>

CTM Trademark Application No.: 6835904 (SPRAY SENSE)

CTM Trademark Application No.: 6820948 (SPRAY SENTRY)<sup>2</sup>

UK Registration No.: 2478154 (GENTLE SPRAY)<sup>3</sup>

WHEREAS, Premier Pet Products, LLC is a Virginia corporation with a principal place of business at 14201 Sommerville Ct., Midlothian, VA 23113-6884, and is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Registrations and Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these

TRADEMARK REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0179

ı Which has not been pursued and is now or will shortly become abandoned.

Which has not been pursued and is now or will shortly become abandoned.

An application that has been refused.

presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Registrations and Applications, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademarks.

Multi-Vet hereby authorizes and requests that the respective governmental Offices of Trademarks record that Premier is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest to the Trademark Registrations and Applications identified herein.

This Global Assignment may be executed in counterpart, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Multi-Vet, btd

... Whand Jaun

RECORDED: 04/14/2009

m.